505232126 12/12/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5278896

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/16/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DUNLOP SPORTS CO. LTD.	01/16/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMITOMO RUBBER INDUSTRIES, LTD.	
Street Address:	6-9, WAKINOHAMA-CHO 3-CHOME, CHUO-KU	
City:	KOBE-SHI, HYOGO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	651-0072	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15833623

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

7032058000 Phone: Email: bekek@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: BIRCH STEWART KOLASCH & BIRCH LLP

Address Line 1: 8110 GATEHOUSE RD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 100E

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0328-0265M
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KYLE BEKELJA
SIGNATURE:	/Kyle Bekelja/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2018

Total Attachments: 17

source=2018-11-06 - Merger Doc - Merger Sumitomo Rubber Industries, Ltd executed 1-16-2018#page1.tif source=2018-11-06 - Merger Doc - Merger Sumitomo Rubber Industries, Ltd executed 1-16-2018#page2.tif source=2018-11-06 - Merger Doc - Merger Sumitomo Rubber Industries, Ltd executed 1-16-2018#page3.tif source=2018-11-06 - Merger Doc - Merger Sumitomo Rubber Industries, Ltd executed 1-16-2018#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 047752 FRAME: 0782 505232126

source=2018-11-06 - Merger Doc - Merger Sumitomo Rubber Industries, Ltd executed 1-16-2018#page5.tif source=2018-11-06 - Merger Doc - Merger Sumitomo Rubber Industries, Ltd executed 1-16-2018#page7.tif source=2018-11-06 - Merger Doc - Merger Sumitomo Rubber Industries, Ltd executed 1-16-2018#page7.tif source=2018-11-06 - Merger Doc - Merger Sumitomo Rubber Industries, Ltd executed 1-16-2018#page8.tif source=2018-11-06 - Merger Doc - Merger Sumitomo Rubber Industries, Ltd executed 1-16-2018#page9.tif source=2018-11-06 - Merger Doc - Merger Sumitomo Rubber Industries, Ltd executed 1-16-2018#page10.tif source=2018-11-06 - Merger Doc - Merger Sumitomo Rubber Industries, Ltd executed 1-16-2018#page11.tif source=2018-11-06 - Merger Doc - Merger Sumitomo Rubber Industries, Ltd executed 1-16-2018#page12.tif source=2018-11-06 - Merger Doc - Merger Sumitomo Rubber Industries, Ltd executed 1-16-2018#page13.tif source=2018-11-06 - Merger Doc - Merger Sumitomo Rubber Industries, Ltd executed 1-16-2018#page14.tif source=2018-11-06 - Merger Doc - Merger Sumitomo Rubber Industries, Ltd executed 1-16-2018#page15.tif source=2018-11-06 - Merger Doc - Merger Sumitomo Rubber Industries, Ltd executed 1-16-2018#page15.tif source=2018-11-06 - Merger Doc - Merger Sumitomo Rubber Industries, Ltd executed 1-16-2018#page15.tif source=2018-11-06 - Merger Doc - Merger Sumitomo Rubber Industries, Ltd executed 1-16-2018#page15.tif source=2018-11-06 - Merger Doc - Merger Sumitomo Rubber Industries, Ltd executed 1-16-2018#page15.tif

PATENT REEL: 047752 FRAME: 0783

Verification of Translation

I, Tamio Koyama of Toranomon East Building, 7-13, Nishi-Shimbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-0003, Japan, hereby certify that I am fluent in both the English and Japanese languages. I verify that the English translation of the attached Certificate of Full Registry Records is true and accurate.

Tamio Koyama

Date: March 6, 2018

PATENT REEL: 048959 FRAME: 0284

CERTIFICATE OF FULL REGISTRY RECORDS

Sumitomo Rubber Industries, Ltd. 3-6-9 Wakinohama-cho, Chuo-ku, Kobe, Hyogo Prefecture

Corporate Registration No.	1400-01-008691		
Trade Name	Sumitomo Rubber Industries, Ltd.		
Head Office	3-6-9 Wakinohama-cho, Chuo-ku, Kobe, Hyogo Prefecture		
Means for Providing Public Notice	Means of public notice of the company shall be by electronic public notice. http://www.srigroup.co.jp If notice cannot be given through electronic means due to accidents or any other unavoidable causes, notice shall be given in the Nihon Keizai Shimbun. Registered on April 13, 2006		
Date of Incorporation	March 6, 1917		
Business Purposes			

Number of Shares	100 shares		Changed on February 1, 2006
Constituting One Unit			
			Registered on February 1, 2006
Total Number of Shares Authorized to be Issued	800,000,000) shares	
Total Number of Issued Shares, and	Total numbe 263,043,057	er of issued shares: ' shares	Changed on November 18, 2004
their Classes and Numbers			Registered on November 25, 2004
Amount of Stated Capital	42,658,013,	576 yen	Changed on November 18, 2004
			Registered on November 25, 2004
Name, Address and Business Office of Shareholder Registry Administrator	1-4-1 Marun Stock Trans Bank, Limit 4-5-33 Kita	ted hama, Chuo-ku, Osaka City Changed on Apri	Department of Sumitomo Mitsui Trust 11, 2012 Registered on April 6, 2012
Matters related to Directors	<u>Director</u>	<u>Tetsuji Mino</u>	Reappointed on March 28, 2014
			Registered on April 8, 2014
	Director	Tetsuji Mino	Reappointed on March 26, 2015
			Registered on March 31, 2015
			Retired on March 30, 2016
			Registered on April 12, 2016
	<u>Director</u>	<u>Hiroaki Tanaka</u>	Reappointed on March 28, 2014
			Registered on April 8, 2014
	<u>Director</u>	<u>Hiroaki Tanaka</u>	Reappointed on March 26, 2015
			Registered on March 31, 2015
	<u>Director</u>	<u>Hiroaki Tanaka</u>	Reappointed on March 30, 2016
			Registered on April 12, 2016
	Director	Hiroaki Tanaka	Reappointed on March 29, 2017
			Registered on March 31, 2017

Reappointed on March 28, 2014	1	Director	Ikuji Ikeda	
Director Ikuji Ikeda Reappointed on March 26, 2015 Registered on March 31, 2015 Director Ikuji Ikeda Reappointed on March 30, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2016 Registered on March 31, 2017 Registered on March 31, 2017 Registered on March 31, 2017 Director Keizo Kosaka (Outside Director) Reappointed on March 28, 2014 Director Keizo Kosaka (Outside Director) Registered on April 8, 2014 Director Keizo Kosaka Reappointed on March 30, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2016 Registered on March 30, 2016 Registered on March 31, 2017 Director Keizo Kosaka Reappointed on March 29, 2017 Registered on March 31, 2017 Director Kenji Onga Reappointed on March 28, 2014 Registered on April 8, 2014 Registered on April 8, 2014 Registered on March 31, 2015 Registered on March 30, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2016 Reappointed on March 30, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2016 Reappointed on March 29, 2017		Director	<u>ikuji ikcud</u>	Reappointed on March 28, 2014
Director Ikuji Ikeda Director Ikuji Ikeda Director Ikuji Ikeda Registered on March 31, 2015 Registered on April 12, 2016 Reappointed on March 29, 2017 Registered on March 31, 2017 Registered on March 31, 2017 Registered on March 31, 2017 Registered on April 8, 2014 Reappointed on March 28, 2014 Registered on April 8, 2014 Reappointed on March 26, 2015 Registered on March 31, 2015 Registered on March 31, 2015 Registered on March 30, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2016 Reappointed on March 29, 2017 Registered on March 31, 2017 Registered on April 8, 2014 Repointed on March 28, 2014 Registered on April 8, 2014 Registered on April 8, 2014 Registered on April 8, 2014 Registered on March 31, 2015 Registered on March 31, 2015 Registered on April 8, 2014 Registered on March 31, 2015 Registered on March 31, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2016				Registered on April 8, 2014
Director Ikuji Ikeda Reappointed on March 30, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2016 Director Ikuji Ikeda Reappointed on March 29, 2017 Registered on March 31, 2017 Director Keizo Kosaka (Outside Director) Reappointed on March 28, 2014 Registered on April 8, 2014 Reappointed on March 26, 2015 Registered on March 31, 2015 Director Keizo Kosaka Reappointed on March 30, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2016 Director Keizo Kosaka Reappointed on March 30, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2017 Registered on March 31, 2014 Reappointed on March 28, 2014 Registered on March 31, 2015 Registered on March 31, 2016 Reappointed on March 30, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2016 Registered on March 30, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2016 Registered on March 30, 2016 Registered on March 30, 2016 Registered on March 30, 2016		<u>Director</u>	<u>Ikuji Ikeda</u>	Reappointed on March 26, 2015
Reappointed on March 30, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2016 Director Keizo Kosaka (Outside Director) Reappointed on March 29, 2017 Registered on March 28, 2014 Reappointed on March 28, 2014 Registered on April 8, 2014 Reappointed on March 26, 2015 Reappointed on March 31, 2015 Reappointed on March 31, 2015 Reappointed on March 31, 2016 Reappointed on March 30, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2016 Director Keizo Kosaka Reappointed on March 30, 2017 Registered on March 31, 2017 Registered on March 31, 2017 Registered on March 31, 2017 Director Kenji Onga Reappointed on March 28, 2014 Registered on April 8, 2014 Registered on March 31, 2015 Registered on March 31, 2015 Registered on March 31, 2015 Registered on March 31, 2016 Registered on March 31, 2016 Registered on March 30, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2016 Registered on March 30, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2016 Registered on March 30, 2016				Registered on March 31, 2015
Director Ikuji Ikeda Reappointed on March 29, 2017 Registered on March 31, 2017 Director Keizo Kosaka (Outside Director) Reappointed on March 28, 2014 Reappointed on April 8, 2014 Director Keizo Kosaka (Outside Director) Reappointed on March 26, 2015 Registered on March 31, 2015 Director Keizo Kosaka Reappointed on March 30, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2016 Registered on March 31, 2017 Registered on March 31, 2017 Director Kenji Onga Reappointed on March 28, 2014 Registered on April 8, 2014 Registered on April 8, 2014 Registered on March 31, 2015 Reappointed on March 31, 2015 Registered on March 31, 2015 Registered on March 31, 2015 Registered on March 30, 2016 Registered on March 30, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2016 Reappointed on March 30, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2016 Reappointed on March 29, 2017		<u>Director</u>	<u>Ikuji Ikeda</u>	Reappointed on March 30, 2016
Reappointed on March 29, 2017 Registered on March 31, 2017 Director Keizo Kosaka (Outside Director) Reappointed on March 28, 2014 Registered on April 8, 2014 Registered on March 26, 2015 Registered on March 31, 2015 Reappointed on March 31, 2015 Registered on March 31, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2016 Registered on March 31, 2017 Registered on March 31, 2017 Registered on March 29, 2017 Registered on March 28, 2014 Reappointed on March 28, 2014 Reappointed on March 26, 2015 Registered on April 8, 2014 Registered on March 31, 2015 Reappointed on March 31, 2015 Registered on March 31, 2015 Registered on March 31, 2016 Registered on March 31, 2016 Reappointed on March 30, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2016 Reappointed on March 30, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2016 Reappointed on March 29, 2017				Registered on April 12, 2016
Director Keizo Kosaka (Outside Director) Reappointed on March 28, 2014 Registered on April 8, 2014 Reappointed on March 26, 2015 Reappointed on March 31, 2015 Reappointed on March 31, 2016 Reappointed on March 30, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2016 Registered on March 31, 2017 Registered on March 31, 2017 Registered on March 31, 2017 Registered on March 28, 2014 Reappointed on March 28, 2014 Registered on April 8, 2014 Registered on April 8, 2014 Registered on March 31, 2015 Registered on March 31, 2016 Reappointed on March 30, 2016 Reappointed on March 30, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2016		Director	Ikuji Ikeda	Reappointed on March 29, 2017
(Outside Director) Reappointed on March 28, 2014 Registered on April 8, 2014 Director Keizo Kosaka (Outside Director) Reappointed on March 26, 2015 Registered on March 31, 2015 Registered on March 30, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2016 Director Keizo Kosaka Reappointed on March 30, 2017 Registered on March 31, 2017 Director Kenji Onga Reappointed on March 28, 2014 Registered on April 8, 2014 Registered on April 8, 2014 Registered on March 31, 2015 Registered on March 31, 2015 Reappointed on March 31, 2015 Registered on March 31, 2015 Registered on March 30, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2016 Reappointed on March 30, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2016 Registered on March 29, 2017				Registered on March 31, 2017
Director Keizo Kosaka Reappointed on March 26, 2015 Director Keizo Kosaka Reappointed on March 31, 2015 Director Keizo Kosaka Reappointed on March 30, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2016 Registered on March 31, 2017 Registered on March 31, 2017 Director Kenji Onga Reappointed on March 28, 2014 Registered on April 8, 2014 Reappointed on March 26, 2015 Reappointed on March 31, 2015 Reappointed on March 31, 2016 Reappointed on March 30, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2016 Reappointed on March 29, 2017 Reappointed on March 20, 2017 Reappointed on Marc				Reappointed on March 28, 2014
(Outside Director) Reappointed on March 26, 2015 Registered on March 31, 2015 Reappointed on March 30, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2016 Reappointed on March 30, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2016 Reappointed on March 29, 2017 Registered on March 31, 2017 Director Kenji Onga Reappointed on March 28, 2014 Registered on April 8, 2014 Director Kenji Onga Reappointed on March 31, 2015 Registered on March 31, 2015 Registered on March 31, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2016 Reappointed on March 30, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2016 Reappointed on March 29, 2017				Registered on April 8, 2014
Director Keizo Kosaka Reappointed on March 30, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2016 Reappointed on March 29, 2017 Registered on March 31, 2017 Poirector Kenji Onga Reappointed on March 28, 2014 Registered on April 8, 2014 Registered on March 26, 2015 Registered on March 31, 2015 Registered on March 31, 2016 Registered on March 30, 2016 Reappointed on March 30, 2016 Reappointed on March 30, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2016 Registered on March 29, 2017				Reappointed on March 26, 2015
Reappointed on March 30, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2016 Reappointed on March 29, 2017 Registered on March 31, 2017 Director Kenji Onga Reappointed on March 28, 2014 Registered on April 8, 2014 Registered on March 26, 2015 Registered on March 31, 2015 Registered on March 31, 2015 Registered on March 30, 2016 Reappointed on March 30, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2016 Registered on March 30, 2017				Registered on March 31, 2015
Director Keizo Kosaka Reappointed on March 29, 2017 Registered on March 31, 2017 Director Kenji Onga Reappointed on March 28, 2014 Registered on April 8, 2014 Reappointed on March 26, 2015 Reappointed on March 31, 2015 Registered on March 31, 2015 Response on March 30, 2016 Response on April 12, 2016 Reappointed on March 29, 2017		<u>Director</u>	Keizo Kosaka	Reappointed on March 30, 2016
Reappointed on March 29, 2017 Registered on March 31, 2017 Director Kenji Onga Reappointed on March 28, 2014 Registered on April 8, 2014 Registered on March 26, 2015 Registered on March 31, 2015 Registered on March 31, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2016 Reappointed on March 29, 2017				Registered on April 12, 2016
Director Kenji Onga Reappointed on March 28, 2014 Registered on April 8, 2014 Reappointed on March 26, 2015 Registered on March 31, 2015 Reappointed on March 31, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2016 Reappointed on March 29, 2017		Director	Keizo Kosaka	Reappointed on March 29, 2017
Reappointed on March 28, 2014 Registered on April 8, 2014 Reappointed on March 26, 2015 Registered on March 31, 2015 Registered on March 31, 2016 Reappointed on March 30, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2016 Reappointed on March 29, 2017				Registered on March 31, 2017
DirectorKenji OngaReappointed on March 26, 2015DirectorKenji OngaRegistered on March 31, 2015DirectorKenji OngaReappointed on March 30, 2016DirectorKenji OngaReappointed on March 29, 2017		Director	Kenji Onga	Reappointed on March 28, 2014
Reappointed on March 26, 2015 Registered on March 31, 2015 Reappointed on March 30, 2016 Reappointed on March 30, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2016 Reappointed on March 29, 2017				Registered on April 8, 2014
Director Kenji Onga Reappointed on March 30, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2016 Reappointed on March 29, 2017		<u>Director</u>	Kenji Onga	Reappointed on March 26, 2015
Reappointed on March 30, 2016 Registered on April 12, 2016 Reappointed on March 29, 2017				Registered on March 31, 2015
Director Kenji Onga Reappointed on March 29, 2017		<u>Director</u>	Kenji Onga	Reappointed on March 30, 2016
Reappointed on March 29, 2017				Registered on April 12, 2016
Registered on March 31, 2017		Director	Kenji Onga	Reappointed on March 29, 2017
				Registered on March 31, 2017

Serial No. A181115

Director	Minoru Nishi	Reappointed on March 28, 2014
		Registered on April 8, 2014
<u>Director</u>	Minoru Nishi	Surname of Minoru Nishi
		Corrected on April 18, 2014
<u>Director</u>	Minoru Nishi	Reappointed on March 26, 2015
		Registered on March 31, 2015
<u>Director</u>	Minoru Nishi	Reappointed on March 30, 2016
		Registered on April 12, 2016
Director	Minoru Nishi	Reappointed on March 29, 2017
		Registered on March 31, 2017
<u>Director</u>	Yasutaka Ii	Reappointed on March 28, 2014
		Registered on April 8, 2014
<u>Director</u>	Yasutaka Ii	Reappointed on March 26, 2015
		Registered on March 31, 2015
<u>Director</u>	Yasutaka Ii	Reappointed on March 30, 2016
		Registered on April 12, 2016
Director	Yasutaka Ii	Reappointed on March 29, 2017
		Registered on March 31, 2017
<u>Director</u>	<u>Hiroki Ishida</u>	Reappointed on March 28, 2014
		Registered on April 8, 2014
<u>Director</u>	<u>Hiroki Ishida</u>	Reappointed on March 26, 2015
		Registered on March 31, 2015
<u>Director</u>	<u>Hiroki Ishida</u>	Reappointed on March 30, 2016
		Registered on April 12, 2016
Director	Hiroki Ishida	Reappointed on March 29, 2017
		Registered on March 31, 2017

Serial No. A181115

Director	Yutaka Kuroda	
<u>Director</u>	Tutaka Kuloua	Reappointed on March 28, 2014
		Registered on April 8, 2014
Director	<u>Yutaka Kuroda</u>	Reappointed on March 26, 2015
		Registered on March 31, 2015
<u>Director</u>	Yutaka Kuroda	Reappointed on March 30, 2016
		Registered on April 12, 2016
Director	Yutaka Kuroda	Reappointed on March 29, 2017
		Registered on March 31, 2017
Director (Outside Dir	Fumikiyo Uchioke ector)	Reappointed on March 28, 2014
		Registered on April 8, 2014
<u>Director</u> (Outside Dir	<u>Fumikiyo Uchioke</u> rector)	Reappointed on March 26, 2015
		Registered on March 31, 2015
Director	Fumikiyo Uchioke	Reappointed on March 30, 2016
		Registered on April 12, 2016
Director	Fumikiyo Uchioke	Reappointed on March 29, 2017
		Registered on March 31, 2017
Director	Satoru Yamamoto	Appointed on March 26, 2015
		Registered on March 31, 2015
Director	Satoru Yamamoto	Reappointed on March 30, 2016
		Registered on April 12, 2016
Director	Satoru Yamamoto	Reappointed on March 29, 2017
		Registered on March 31, 2017
Director	Kenji Murakami	Appointed on March 30, 2016
		Registered on April 12, 2016
Director	Kenji Murakami	Reappointed on March 29, 2017
		Registered on March 31, 2017
 1		1

5-5-12-522 Uozaki Minamimachi, Higashinada-ku, Kobe City Registered on April 8, 20	
	14
Representative Director <u>Ikuji Ikeda</u> 5-5-12-522 <u>Uozaki Minamimachi</u> , Reappointed on March 26	6, 2015
Higashinada-ku, Kobe City Registered on March 31,	2015
Representative Director Ikuji Ikeda 5-5-12-522 Uozaki Minamimachi, Reappointed on March 30	0, 2016
Higashinada-ku, Kobe City Registered on April 12, 2	016
Representative Director Ikuji Ikeda 5-5-12-522 Uozaki Minamimachi, Reappointed on March 29	9, 2017
Higashinada-ku, Kobe City Registered on March 31,	2017
Representative Director Hiroaki Tanaka 1-2-14 Takenodai, Nishi-ku, Kobe City Reappointed on March 28	8, 2014
Registered on April 8, 20	14
Representative Director Hiroaki Tanaka 1-2-14 Takenodai, Nishi-ku, Kobe City Reappointed on March 26	5, 2015
Registered on March 31,	2015
Representative Director Hiroaki Tanaka 1-2-14 Takenodai, Nishi-ku, Kobe City Reappointed on March 30	0, 2016
Registered on April 12, 2	016
Representative Director Hiroaki Tanaka 1-2-14 Takenodai, Nishi-ku, Kobe City Reappointed on March 29	9, 2017
Registered on March 31,	2017
Representative Director Minoru Nishi 5-3-6-402 Kashinodai, Nishi-ku, Kobe City Reappointed on March 28	8, 2014
Registered on April 8, 20	14
Representative Director Minoru Nishi 5-3-6-402 Kashinodai, Nishi-ku, Kobe City Surname of Minoru Nishi	i
Corrected on April 18, 20)14
Representative Director Minoru Nishi 5-3-6-402 Kashinodai, Nishi-ku, Kobe City Reappointed on March 26	5, 2015
Registered on March 31,	2015
Representative Director Minoru Nishi 5-3-6-402 Kashinodai, Nishi-ku, Kobe City Reappointed on March 30	0, 2016
Registered on April 12, 2	016
Representative Director Minoru Nishi 5-3-6-402 Kashinodai, Nishi-ku, Kobe City Reappointed on March 29	9, 2017
Registered on March 31,	2017

	Auditor Tadao Kagono (Outside Auditor)	Reappointed on March 28, 2014
		Registered on April 8, 2014
	Auditor Toshiyuki Noguchi	Reappointed on March 28, 2014
		Registered on April 8, 2014
	Auditor Yasuyuki Sasaki	Appointed on March 30, 2011
		Registered on April 5, 2011
	Auditor Yasuyuki Sasaki	Reappointed on March 26, 2015
		Registered on March 31, 2015
	Auditor Morihiro Murata (Outside Auditor)	Appointed on March 29, 2012
		Registered on March 30, 2014
	Auditor Morihiro Murata (Outside Auditor)	Reappointed on March 30, 2016
		Registered on April 12, 2016
	Auditor Tetsuji Akamatsu (Outside Auditor)	Appointed on March 28, 2014
		Registered on April 8, 2014
	Accounting Auditor KPMG AZSA LLC	Reappointed on March 28, 2014
		Registered on April 8, 2014
	Accounting Auditor KPMG AZSA LLC	Reappointed on March 26, 2015
		Registered on March 31, 2015
	Accounting Auditor KPMG AZSA LLC	Reappointed on March 30, 2016
		Registered on April 12, 2016
	Accounting Auditor KPMG AZSA LLC	Reappointed on March 29, 2017
		Registered on March 31, 2017
Provisions Related to the Exemption of Liabilities of the Non-Executive Directors, etc. to the Company	The company may, pursuant to the provision of Article 427, paragraph 1 of the Company Act, enter into an agreement with outside directors to limit their liability stipulated under Article 423, paragraph 1 of the same Act to the total of the amounts specified in each item of Article 425, paragraph 1 of the same Act. The company may, pursuant to the provision of Article 427, paragraph 1 of the Company Act, enter into an agreement with outside auditors to limit their liability stipulated under Article 423, paragraph 1 of the same Act to the total of the amounts specified in each item of Article 425, paragraph 1 of the same Act. Established on March 29, 2007 Registered on April 12, 2007	

	The company may, pursuant to the provision of Article 427, paragraph 1 of the Company Act, enter into an agreement with directors (excluding those who are executive directors, etc.) to limit their liability stipulated under Article 423, paragraph 1 of the same Act to the total of the amounts specified in each item of Article 425, paragraph 1 of the same Act. The company may, pursuant to the provision of Article 427, paragraph 1 of the Company Act, enter into an agreement with auditors to limit their liability stipulated under Article 423, paragraph 1 of the same Act to the total of the amounts specified in each item of Article 425, paragraph 1 of the same Act. Changed on March 29, 2017 Registered on March 31, 2017
Absorption-Type Merger	Dunlop Goodyear Tires Ltd., 3-3-3 Toyosu, Koto-ku, Tokyo, was merged on January 1, 2016 Registered on January 7, 2016
	Dunlop Sports Co., Ltd., 3-6-9 Wakinohama-cho, Chuo-ku, Kobe City, was merged on January 1, 2018 Registered on January 16, 2018
	Dunlop International Co. Ltd., 3-6-9 Wakinohama-cho, Chuo-ku, Kobe City, was merged on January 1, 2018 Registered on January 16, 2018
Matters Related to Company with a Board of Directors	A company with a board of directors Registered on May 9, 2006 pursuant to the provision of Article 136 of Law No. 87 of 2005
Matters Related to Company with Auditors	A company with auditors Registered on May 9, 2006 pursuant to the provision of Article 136 of Law No. 87 of 2005
Matters Related to Company with a Board of Auditors	A company with a board of auditors Registered on July 25, 2006
Matters Related to Company with an Accounting Auditor	A company with an accounting auditor Registered on July 25, 2006
Matters Concerning the Registered Records	Pursuant to the Supplementary Provision Paragraph 3 of the Ministry of Justice Regulation No. 15 of 1989 Registered on May 14, 1998

This is a certified record of all the particulars listed in the registry which have not been removed.

January 19, 2018 Kobe Legal Affairs Bureau Registrar:

Yasuto Takai (official seal)

履歷事項全部証明書

神戸市中央区脇浜町三丁目6番9号 住友ゴム工業株式会社

会社法人等番号	1400-01-008691
商号	住友ゴム工業株式会社
* 45	神戸市中央区脇浜町三丁目6番9号
	(1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1
公告をする方法	電子公告により行う。
	o.jp/
	ただし、電子公告によることができない事故そ
	の他やむを得ない事由が生じたときは、日本経
	済新聞に掲載する。 平成18年 4月13日登記
会社成立の年月日	大正6年3月6日
N 6%	1 各種タイヤ・チューブの製造および販売
\$1 EV	2 工業用・家庭用・医療用・介護用その他各種ゴム製品の製造
	および販売
	3. 各種スポーツ用品の製造および販売
	4. 合成樹脂製品その他化学製品の製造および販売 5. 住宅用の機器、資材その他関連用品の製造および販売
	6 建築・土木・舗装・塗装・造園・防水その他各種工事の設計、
	施工、監理および請負ならびに関連機器、資材の製造および
	販売 7 自動車の部品その他関連用品の製造および販売
	7 自動単の部のでの配例運用的の製造やよの販売 8 ゴム・合成樹脂工業用の機械、器具、装置、材料および薬品
	(毒物、劇物を含む。) の製造および販売
	9. コンピューター応用装置およびソフトウェアの製作および販
	売ならびに情報処理 10. 港湾施設、海洋施設の建設ならびに同施設建設用の機器、資
	は 10. 役得施設、毎年施設の建設ならいや円施設建設が10人66、員 材の製造および販売
	11 フィットネス・トレーニング用器具および医療用具・介護用
	具の製造および販売
	12. 電子・電気機器の部品の製造および販売 13. 各種精密金型および鋳鍛造品の設計、製造、加工および販売
	1.3. 石榴製品の単名の名の名の他行属品の製造および販売
	15. 前各号に関する製造技術情報などの売買および技術指導
	16.スポーツの施設および教室の経営ならびに興行 13.金属業長とび場合を開発
	17. 倉庫業および貨物運送取扱業 18. 不動産の賃貸借、売買、仲介および管理
	19. 損害保険代理業および生命保険募集に関する業務
	20. 産業廃棄物処理に関する事業
	21. 前各号に付帯する事業ならびにこれに関連する一切の事業 平成14年 3月28日変更 平成14年 4月10日登記
	一

PATENT

100株	学成18年 2月 1日変更
	平成18年 2月 1日登記
8億株	
発行済株式の総数	平成16年11月18日変更
2窓も3U4万3U3 /株	平成16年11月25日登記
金426億5801万3576円	平成16年11月18日変更
	平成16年11月25日登記
東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目4番1号 三井住友信託銀行株式会社 大阪市中央区北浜四丁目5番33号	
三井住友信託銀行株式会社 証券代行部 平成24年 4月 1日変更	平成24年 4月 6日登記
取締役 三野哲治	平成26年 3月28日重任
	平成26年 4月 8日登記
取締役 三野哲治	平成27年 3月26日重任
	平成27年 3月31日登記
	平成28年 3月30日退任
	平成28年 4月12日登記
取締役 田中宏明	平成26年 3月28日重任
	平成26年 4月 8日登記
取締役 田中宏明	平成27年 3月26日重任
	平成27年 3月31日登記
<u>取締役 田中景明</u>	平成28年 3月30日重任
	平成28年 4月12日登記
取締役 田中宏明	平成29年 3月29日重任
	平成29年 3月31日登記
	8億株 発行済株式の総数

g				
	取締役	池 田 育	嗣	平成26年/3月28日重任
				平成26年 4月 8日登記
	取締役	池田育		平成27年 3月26日重任
				平成27年 3月31日登記
	1977 2021 STL	No. 277 285	1775	平成28年 3月30日重任
	取締役	被图额		
				平成28年 4月12日登記
	取締役	池田育	嗣	平成29年 3月29日重任
				平成29年 3月31日登記
	取締役	高坂数	_=	平成26年 3月28日重任
	(社外取締役)			平成26年 4月 8日登記
	取締役	高坂敬	Ξ	平成27年 3月26日重任
	(社外取締役)			平成27年 3月31日登記
	取締役	高坂敬		平成28年 3月30日重任
	PIX \$10 1X	191		
				平成28年 4月12日登記
	取締役	高坂敬	<u> </u>	平成29年 3月29日重任
				平成29年 3月31日登記
	取締役	思質質	冶	平成26年 3月28日重任
				平成26年 4月 8日登記
	取締役	8 N N	<u> 16</u>	平成27年 3月26日遺任
				平成27年 3月31日登記
	取締役	e n n		平成28年 3月30日重任
	<u>serrico</u>	***		平成28年 4月12日登記
	70. NOV 5 ^m	03 **** ***		
	取締役	思買買	伯	平成29年 3月29日重任
				平成29年 3月31日登記

	<u>取締役</u>	平成26年 3月28日重任
		平成26年 4月 8日登記
	取締役 為 実	面実の氏
		平成26年 4月18日更正
	取締役 西 実	平成27年 3月26日蓮任
		平成27年 3月31日登記
	取締役 酉 実	平成28年 3月30日重任
	取締役 西 実	
		平成28年 4月12日登記
	取締役 西 実	平成29年 3月29日重任
		平成29年 3月31日登記
	取締役 伊井康高	平成26年 3月28日重任
		平成26年 4月 8日登記
	取締役 伊井康高	平成27年 3月26日重任
		平成27年 3月31日登記
	取締役 伊井康高	平成28年 3月30日重任
		平成28年 4月12日登記
	取締役 伊井康高	平成29年 3月29日重任
		平成29年 3月31日登記
	取締役 石田宏樹	平成26年 3月28日重任
.		平成26年 4月 8日登記
	取締役 石田 宏樹	平成27年 3月26日重任
	1.5 1.4 /2. (N)	
		平成27年 3月31日登記
	取締役 石田宏樹	平成28年 3月30日重任
		平成28年 4月12日登記
	取締役 石田宏樹	平成29年 3月29日重任
		平成29年 3月31日登記 PATENT

整理番号 ア181115 * 下線のあるものは無消薬項で**REEL: 045959 FRAME4 0246**

	<u> 10000000</u>	<u> </u>	<u>*</u>	平成26年	3月28日重任	-
			Ī	平成26年	4月 8日登記	3
	<u> 1786 (2</u>	<u> </u>	<u>M</u>	平成27年	3月26日重任	
				平成27年	3月31日登詢	3
	TQ AND TO	<u> </u>	<u></u>	平成28年	3月30日重任	=
				平成28年	4月12日登記	3
	R## (2	% 89	**	平成29年	3月29日重任	-
				平成29年	3月31日登高	3
	取締役	内桶文	清	平成26年	3月28日重任	
	(社外取締役)			平成26年	4月 8日登詢	i
	取締役	内桶文	<u>清</u>	平成27年	3月26日重日	-
	(社外取締役)			平成27年	3月31日登記	J.
	取締役	内 桶 文	清	平成28年	3月30日重任	2
				平成28年	4月12日登記	3
	HVMF(2	71 M X	iii	平成29年	3月29日重日	
				平成29年	3月31日登前	3
	数额仪	111 - 本	10	平成27年	3月26日就住	-
				平成27年	3月31日登記	3
	取締役	<u>iii * </u>	<u>#</u>	平成28年	3月30日重日	-
				平成28年	4月12日登前	3
	NAME OF	ili 🎉	M.	平成29年	3月29日重任	
				平成29年	3月31日登高	3
	取締役	村 上 健	枱	平成28年	3月30日就往	* * *
				平成28年	4月12日登前	3
	取締役	村上健	枱	平成29年	3月29日重日	:
					3月31日登記 NT	<u>:</u>]

整理番号 ア181115 * 下線のあるものは抹潰事項で**REEL: 045959 FRAME5 0297**

神戸市東灘区魚崎南町五丁目 5 番 1 2 - 5 2 2	平成26年	3月28日重任
号 代表取締役 他田育嗣	平成26年	、、 - 、 4月 8日登記
神戸市東灘区魚崎南町五丁目 5 番 1 2 - 5 2 2	平成27年	3月26日重任
号 代表取締役 他田育嗣	平成27年	3月31日登記
神戸市東羅区魚崎南町五丁目5番12-522	平成28年	3月30日重任
<u>号</u> 代表取締役 池 田 育 嗣	平成28年	
神戸市東羅区魚崎南町五丁目 5 番 1 2 - 5 2 2	平成29年	3月29日重任
号 代表取締役 池田育嗣	平成29年	3月31日登詢
神戸市西区竹の台一丁目2番地の14	平成26年	3月28日重任
代表取締役 田中宏明	平成26年	4月 8日登8
神戸市西区竹の台一丁目2番地の14	平成27年	3月26日重任
代表取締役 田中宏明	平成27年	3月31日登記
神戸市西区竹の台一丁目2番地の14	平成28年	3月30日重任
代表取締役 田中宏明	平成28年	4月12日登記
神戸市西区竹の台一丁目2番地の14	学成29年	3月29日重任
代表取締役 田中宏明	平成29年	3月31日登記
神戸市西区樫野台五丁目3番地6一402号	平成26年	3月28日就(
代表取締役	平成26年	 4月 8日登ā
神戸市西区樫野台五丁目3番地6一402号	而実の氏	
代表取締役 西 実	平成26年	4月18日更1
神戸市西区樫野台五丁目3番地6-402号	平成27年	3月26日重任
代表取締役 西 実	平成27年	
神戸市西区樫野台五丁目3番地6-402号	平成28年	3月30日重任
代表取締役 西 実	平成28年	4月12日登訂
神戸市西区樫野台五丁目3番地6-402号		3月29日重f
代表取締役 西 実		

監査役 加 護 野 忠 男 平成26年 3月28日重任 で成26年 4月 8日登記 下成26年 3月28日重任 平成26年 4月 8日登記 平成26年 4月 8日登記 監査役 佐 本 木 保 行 平成23年 3月30日献任 平成23年 4月 5日登記 平成27年 3月31日登記 監查役 村 田 守 弘 平成27年 3月31日登記 監查役 村 田 守 弘 平成24年 3月30日登記 (社外監查役) 平成28年 3月30日重任 (社外監查役) 平成28年 4月12日登記 監查役 赤 松 香 治 平成26年 3月28日就任 (社外監查役) 平成26年 3月28日就任 学成26年 4月 8日登記 会計監查及 赤 松 香 治 平成26年 3月28日就任 平成26年 4月 8日登記 会計監查人 有限責任あずさ監査法人 平成26年 3月28日重任
 監査役 野口紀之 平成26年 3月28日重任 平成26年 4月 8日登記 監査役 佐々水保行 平成23年 3月30日就任 平成23年 4月 5日登記 監査役 佐々木保行 平成27年 3月26日重任 平成27年 3月31日登記 監査役 村田守弘 平成24年 3月29日就任 (社外監査役) 平成24年 3月30日登記 監査役 村田守弘 平成28年 3月30日重任 (社外監査役) 平成28年 4月12日登記 監査役 赤松哲治 平成26年 3月28日就任 (社外監査役) 平成26年 4月 8日登記
監査役 佐 × 水 祭 行 平成2 3年 3月30日就任 単成2 3年 4月 5日登記 平成2 7年 3月26日重任 平成2 7年 3月31日登記 平成2 7年 3月31日登記 監查役 村 田 守 弘 平成2 4年 3月29日就任 (社外監查役) 平成2 4年 3月30日登記 監查役 村 田 守 弘 平成2 8年 3月30日重任 (社外監查役) 平成2 8年 4月12日登記 監查役 赤 松 善 治 平成2 6年 3月28日就任 (社外監查役) 平成2 6年 3月28日就任 (社外監查役) 平成2 6年 4月 8日登記
監查役 佐 × 木 禄 行 平成23年 3月30日就任 平成23年 4月 5日登記 平成27年 3月26日重任 平成27年 3月31日登記 平成27年 3月31日登記 監查役 村 田 守 弘 平成24年 3月29日就任 (社外監查役) 平成24年 3月30日登記 監查役 村 田 守 弘 平成28年 3月30日重任 (社外監查役) 平成28年 4月12日登記 監查役 赤 松 哲 治 平成26年 3月28日就任 (社外監查役) 平成26年 4月 8日登記
 聖査役 佐 々 木 保 行 野蔵23年 4月 5日登記 野蔵27年 3月26日重任 平成27年 3月31日登記 監査役 村 田 守 弘 平成24年 3月29日就任 (社外監査役) 一平成24年 3月30日登記 一年成24年 3月30日登記 一年成28年 3月30日重任 「社外監査役) 平成28年 4月12日登記 平成28年 4月12日登記 一年成26年 3月28日就任 「社外監査役) 「社外監査役) 平成26年 4月 8日登記
監査役 佐 々 木 保 行 平成27年 3月26日重任 平成27年 3月31日登記 聖成24年 3月29日就任 (社外監査役) 平成24年 3月30日登記 監査役 村 田 守 弘 平成28年 3月30日重任 (社外監査役) 平成28年 4月12日登記 監査役 赤 松 哲 治 平成26年 3月28日就任 (社外監査役) 平成26年 4月 8日登記
監查役 村田守弘 平成24年 3月29日就任 (社外監查役) 平成24年 3月30日登記 監查役 村田守弘 平成28年 3月30日重任 (社外監查役) 平成28年 4月12日登記 監查役 赤松哲治 平成26年 3月28日就任 (社外監查役) 平成26年 4月 8日登記
監查役 村田守弘 平成24年 3月29日就任 (社外監查役) 平成24年 3月30日登記 監查役 村田守弘 平成28年 3月30日重任 (社外監查役) 平成28年 4月12日登記 監查役 赤松哲治 平成26年 3月28日就任 (社外監查役) 平成26年 4月 8日登記
(社外監查役) 平成24年 3月30日登記 監查役 村田守弘 平成28年 3月30日重任 (社外監查役) 平成28年 4月12日登記 監查役 赤松哲治 平成26年 3月28日就任 (社外監查役) 平成26年 4月 8日登記
監査役 村田守弘 平成28年 3月30日重任 (社外監査役) 平成28年 4月12日登記 監査役 赤松 哲 治 平成26年 3月28日就任 (社外監査役) 平成26年 4月 8日登記
(社外監查役) 平成28年 4月12日發記 監查役 赤 松 哲 冶 平成26年 3月28日就任 (社外監查役) 平成26年 4月 8日登記
監査役 赤 松 哲 治 平成26年 3月28日就任
(社外監查役) 平成 2 6 年 4 月 8 日登記
会計監査人 有限責任あずさ監査法人 平成 2 6 年 3 月 2 8 日重任
平成26年 4月 8日登記
会計監査人 有限責任あずさ監査法人 平成27年 3月26日重任
平成27年 3月31日登記
会計監査人 有限責任あずさ監査法人 平成28年 3月30日重任
平成28年 4月12日登記
会計監査人 有限責任あずさ監査法人 平成29年 3月29日重任
平成29年 3月31日登記
非業務執行取締役 当会社は、会社法第427条第1項の規定により、社外取締役との間で、同法
等の会社に対する 第423条第1項に定める取締役の責任について、同法第425条第1項各号 責任の制限に関す に定める金額の合計額を限度とする旨の契約を締結することができる。
当会社は、会社法第427条第1項の規定により、社外監査役との間で、同法 第423条第1項に定める監査役の責任について、同法第425条第1項各号
に定める金額の合計額を限度とする旨の契約を締結することができる。
平成19年 3月29日設定 平成19年 4月12日登記

整理番号 ア181115 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項で**REEL: 043959 FRAME? 0290**

	当会社は、会社法第427条第1項の規定により、であるものを除く。)との間で、同法第423条第について、同法第425条第1項各号に定める金額契約を締結することができる。 当会社は、会社法第427条第1項の規定により、23条第1項に定める監査役の責任について、同法める金額の合計額を限度とする旨の契約を締結する平成29年 3月29日変更	1項に の合計 監査役 第42 ことが	定める 額を限 との も 5 条 ぎ	取締 度と [*] で、 1 項:	役の責 する旨 司法第 各号に	任 の 14 定
吸収合併	平成28年1月1日東京都江東区豊洲三丁目3番3 タイヤ株式会社を合併	号タン 平成 2				
	平成30年1月1日神戸市中央区脇浜町三丁目6番 式会社を合併	9 号夕 平成 3				
	平成30年1月1日神戸市中央区脇浜町三丁目6番 ショナル株式会社を合併	9号夕平成3				
10.4000公司 12.100十名事項	VMQ40M4t	平成1 36条 年 5	:の規定	:LI	り平成	*********
監査後の概念社に 関する事項	医有位功能会社	平成1 36条 年 5	の規定	(EL	り平成	
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	新春花会投稿会社	平成1	8年	7月	25日	Hi
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社	平成1	8年	7月	2 5 H	開散
終記記録に関する 事項	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定により	平成1	0年	5月	148	移記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した蓄面である。

平成30年 1月19日

神戸地方法務局 登記官

高井保

